incorporate the costs of market adjustments that are in line with our approved compensation and
benefits policy. We have also allocated significant resources for continuous training and development
programmes to further develop the knowledge and capabilities of our people.

•  Our General and Administration costs mainly relate to the day-to-day costs of administering our

operations. The increase in the budget is primarily due to required resources to support all our identified
key initiatives for 2009.

•  We will refocus our multi-year Integrated Communications Plan to increase the level of public awareness,

understanding of PIDM as well as maintaining confidence in our financial system. Resources will be
channelled to support these activities so as to increase knowledge of the public on the benefits of our
deposit insurance system.

Capital Expenditures
• Our capital expenditure budget supports our initiatives regarding our operational readiness.

Perbadanan Insurans Deposit Malaysia 2726

D. Pro Forma Balance Sheet

2009

Budget

Conventional

2009

Budget

Islamic

2009

Budget

Total

2008

Forecast*

Total

2008

Budget

Total

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents  5,180 620 5,800 6,600 2,890

Investments 326,740 31,410 358,150 259,000 265,660

Other assets 2,020 210 2,230 2,000 5,550

Property and equipment 10,840 5,480 16,320 9,400 22,000

TOTAL ASSETS 344,780 37,720 382,500 277,000 296,100

LIABILITIES

Payables 4,780 620 5,400 3,900 3,900

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,780 620 5,400 3,900 3,900

DEPOSIT INSURANCE FUNDS

Islamic Deposit Insurance Fund

Beginning balance 26,700 26,700 20,000 20,000

Surplus for the period 10,400 10,400 6,700 8,100

37,100 37,100 26,700 28,100

Conventional Deposit Insurance Fund

Beginning balance 246,400 246,400 189,200 189,200

Surplus for the period 93,600 93,600 57,200 74,900

340,000 340,000 246,400 264,100

TOTAL DEPOSIT
INSURANCE FUNDS 340,000 37,100 377,100 273,100 292,200

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
DEPOSIT INSURANCE FUNDS 344,780 37,720 382,500 277,000 296,100

*2008 Forecast = Actual (Jan-Oct 2008) + Forecast (Nov-Dec 2008)

E. Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement

2009

Budget

2008

Forecast*

2008

Budget

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

148,000 90,133 120,000

Receipts of investment income
Net premium receipts from member institutions

9,000 6,000 7,100
Payments in the course of operations to
suppliers and employees  (46,000) (42,000) (38,200)

Net cash flow from operating activities 111,000 54,133 88,900

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from sale of investment securities 437,000 296,040 352,500

Purchase of investment securities (536,000) (345,998) (424,000)